

AMENDMENT TO THE BYLAWS OF THE KIWANIS CLUB OF

۱ | I dale

adopted by two-thirds (2/3) vote of the active members present at the meeting called for this purpose with the membership having been given two (2) weeks' prior notice.

ARTICLE I

Official Name

Section 1. This organization shall be known as the

By

Empire, Bakerstield. This name Golden KIWANIS CLUB OF _____ . shall not be changed unless permission shall first have been obtained from the International Board of Trustees. .. esident Secretary Adopted: 2 Approved: (date) KIWANIS INTERNATIONA

.

1



DISTRICT APPROVAL OF A CLUB NAME CHANGE

Oildale, California KIWANIS CLUB OF Key Number: <u>K03975</u> Division: (al-NA) District.

This club proposes to change its name to:

KIWANIS CLUB OF the Golden Empire, Bakersfield

Date Approved: By (District Sacretary)

Upon approval, please return to: Kiwanis International Attn: Member Services Department 3636 Woodview Trace Indianapolis, IN 46268 Or fax to: 317/879-0204

I

RECEIVED: MAY 1 6 2017 BATCH #: